PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2991257

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JING GU	08/01/2014
XIXI LUO	08/01/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHENZHEN YUNYINGGU TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD	
Street Address:	SUITE 2E2, BUILD 1, #8 KE FA ROAD	
Internal Address:	SCIENCE PARK FINANCE BASE, NANSHAN DISTRICT	
City:	SHENZHEN	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14380201

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-770-7900

Email: docket ip@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN, LLP (NV

Address Line 1: PO BOX 10500

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	023019-0433671
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZHIWEI ZOU
SIGNATURE:	/zhiwei zou/
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502944659 REEL: 033582 FRAME: 0365

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jing Gu, a citizen of China, residing at Fudan Science Park, Building No. 8, Room 802, 1018 Miyun Road, Yang Pu District, Shanghai, 200437, China, and Xixi Luo, a citizen of China, residing at Fudan Science Park, Building No. 8, Room 802, 1018 Miyun Road, Yang Pu District, Shanghai, 200437, China, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is the owner of the entire interest, right and title of a certain invention entitled: "SUBPIXEL ARRANGEMENTS OF DISPLAYS AND METHOD FOR RENDERING THE SAME,"

WHEREAS, Shenzhen Yunyinggu Technology Co., Ltd., a company organized and existing under the laws of China, and having a principle place of business at Suite 2E2, Build 1,#8 Ke Fa Road, Science Park Finance Base, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, China, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said applications or any non-provisional, continuation, division, continuation-in-part, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR also assigns all of their rights, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

PATENT REEL: 033582 FRAME: 0366

RECORDED: 08/21/2014